
 How to Study the Bible Resources: 
 Books 
 Knowing Scripture - R.C. Sproul 
 IVP Backgrounds Bible Backgrounds Commentary - Craig S Keener 
 The New Testament in Its World - N.T. Wright, Michael F Bird 
 The Literary Introductions to the Books of the Bible - Leland Ryken 
 The Old Testament: A Historical, Theological, and Critical Introduction - Richard S Hess 
 How to Read the Bible for All It’s Worth - Gordon D. Fee 

 Online Articles 
 Complete Guide to Bible Versions: Comparison, History, and Philosophy of Top Bible Translations [Updated 
 2025]  https://www.biblegateway.com/learn/bible-101/bible-versions-guide/ 
 About Translations 
 https://www.christianbook.com/page/bibles/about-bibles/about-translations?event=Bibles|1005256 
 Bible Study 101 Reading List  https://wednesdayintheword.com/bible-study-101-reading-list/ 
 9 Wrong Ways to Read the Bible (And One Better Way) 
 https://www.crossway.org/articles/9-wrong-ways-to-read-the-bible-and-one-better-way/?utm_source=Crosswa 
 y+Marketing&utm_campaign=6b00eb798a-EMAIL_CAMPAIGN_2023_12_13_03_24&utm_medium=email&ut 
 m_term=0_0275bcaa4b-6b00eb798a-528242054 

 Videos 
 Bible Project -  https://bibleproject.com/explore/category/how-to-read-bible-introduction/ 
 RightNow Media -  https://app.rightnowmedia.org/en/content/details/719129 
 The Gospel Coalition --  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=67Wa7PAeRlk 
 Overview Bible Youtube Channel --  https://www.youtube.com/overviewbible 
 Study Gateway 
 How to Read the Bible (Bible Project) -  https://bibleproject.com/videos/collections/how-to-read-the-bible/ 

 Online Courses 
 Dallas Theological Seminary Online Courses -  https://courses.dts.edu/enrollments 
 Bible Project Online Bible Study Lessons  https://bibleproject.com/guides/ 
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 General Bible Study Resources: 

 Bibles 
 ESV Study Bible 
 MacArthur Study Bible 
 Cultural Backgrounds Study Bible 
 Immerse Bible 
 Bible App 
 Lexham English Bible 

 Websites 
 Bible Gateway -  https://www.biblegateway.com/ 
 Blue Letter Bible -  https://www.blueletterbible.org 
 Bible Project -  https://bibleproject.com/ 
 Enduring Word -  https://enduringword.com/#commentary 
 Got Questions  -  https://www.gotquestions.org/ 
 Bible Hub -  https://biblehub.com/ 
 BibleRef -  https://www.bibleref.com/ 
 Logos --  https://www.logos.com/ 

 Podcasts 
 40 Minutes in the Old Testament 
 30 Minutes in the New Testament 
 Holy Curiosity (Season 1 is all about the Woman at the Well) 
 More Than A Song 
 Bible Project Podcast 
 Renewing Your Mind 
 5 Minutes in Church History 

 Commentaries 
 Christ-Centered Exposition Commentary Series 
 Calvin’s Commentary 
 Matthew Henry’s Commentary on the Whole Bible 
 John MacArthur’s Commentary 
 IVP Bible Background Commentary 
 Spurgeon’s Bible Commentary 
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